
Vermont State University Randolph (19-9, 11-4) -vs- NHTI (5-15, 3-12)
02/12/26 at Concord, N.H. (Goldie Crocker Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Vermont State University Randolph 89

NHTI 100

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Concord, N.H. (Goldie Crocker Gymnasium)
Referees: William Dapkus, Lee Marelli, and Nicolas Gosselin

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Vermont State University
Randolph 43 37 9 89
NHTI 35 45 20 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jaylon Calvin * 44 11-26 3-9 3-6 2-14 16 4 10 2 0 2 28
3 Will Jenkins * 40 5-13 0-2 3-5 1-5 6 3 2 3 0 2 13
14 Shandon J-D Anderson * 36 6-12 1-4 0-1 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 1 13
24 Azariah Hungerford * 17 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 1 6
11 Vic Dueno * 37 1-6 1-5 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
4 Jaden Clark 33 8-12 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 0 18
12 TJ Wilson 14 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 Nate Decker 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 37-79 6-21 9-19 10-30 40 17 15 9 2 8 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-37   45.95% 4-8   50.00% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 1-7   14.29% 4-10   40.00%
OT 1 4-10   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 0-1   0.00%
Total 37-79   46.8% 6-21   28.6% 9-19   47.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 13 1st-03:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Max Shosa * 45 13-24 4-12 6-8 2-17 19 0 3 0 2 1 36
5 Tijae Julien * 37 5-8 2-2 1-1 1-6 7 2 8 4 0 0 13
23 Markel Brown * 22 2-9 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Ezekiel McCoy * 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 2 0 0 3
3 Jordan Sharpe * 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 AJ Richardson 37 9-16 3-8 4-4 3-6 9 4 2 4 0 1 25
4 Kayden Roberts 23 3-8 3-7 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 2 11
25 Christian Forysthe 22 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Jordan Roode 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
24 Jaron Labranche 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 36-77 14-39 14-16 11-39 50 15 19 13 2 4 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 5-18   27.78% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 18-37   48.65% 5-16   31.25% 4-6   66.67%
OT 1 4-6   66.67% 4-5   80.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 36-77   46.8% 14-39   35.9% 14-16   87.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Kayden Roberts,(1) Ezekiel
McCoy Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 11 OT-00:28



1st Half Box Score
Vermont State University Randolph 43

NHTI 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jaylon Calvin 20 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 3 0 0 2 9
3 Will Jenkins 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
14 Shandon J-D Anderson 11 3-7 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
24 Azariah Hungerford 12 2-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
11 Vic Dueno 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Jaden Clark 13 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 8
12 TJ Wilson 11 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 Nate Decker 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-37 4-8 5-8 6-14 20 5 6 3 1 4 43
45.9% 50.0% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Max Shosa 20 5-11 2-7 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 0 1 1 12
5 Tijae Julien 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 0 8
23 Markel Brown 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Ezekiel McCoy 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jordan Sharpe 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 AJ Richardson 12 2-5 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 5
4 Kayden Roberts 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Christian Forysthe 10 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Jordan Roode 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
24 Jaron Labranche 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 5-18 2-2 5-17 22 5 8 8 1 1 35
41.2% 27.8% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Vermont State University Randolph 37

NHTI 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jaylon Calvin 19 6-12 1-2 3-6 1-7 8 2 5 0 0 0 16
3 Will Jenkins 20 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 7
14 Shandon J-D Anderson 20 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 1 6
24 Azariah Hungerford 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Vic Dueno 18 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Jaden Clark 15 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 TJ Wilson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nate Decker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 1-7 4-10 3-14 17 8 6 4 1 4 37
50.0% 14.3% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Max Shosa 20 8-13 2-5 0-2 1-7 8 0 2 0 1 0 18
5 Tijae Julien 14 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 0 5
23 Markel Brown 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ezekiel McCoy 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
3 Jordan Sharpe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 AJ Richardson 20 6-10 2-5 3-3 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 17
4 Kayden Roberts 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Christian Forysthe 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jordan Roode 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Jaron Labranche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-37 5-16 4-6 6-16 22 9 7 4 1 2 45
48.6% 31.3% 66.7%



OT 1 Box Score
Vermont State University Randolph 9

NHTI 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jaylon Calvin 5 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 3
3 Will Jenkins 5 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Shandon J-D Anderson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Azariah Hungerford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vic Dueno 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jaden Clark 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 TJ Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nate Decker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-10 1-6 0-1 1-2 3 4 3 2 0 0 9
40.0% 16.7% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Max Shosa 5 0-0 0-0 6-6 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Tijae Julien 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
23 Markel Brown 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ezekiel McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jordan Sharpe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 AJ Richardson 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Kayden Roberts 5 3-3 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 11
25 Christian Forysthe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jordan Roode 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jaron Labranche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-6 4-5 8-8 0-6 6 1 4 1 0 1 20
66.7% 80.0% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont State University Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JULIEN,TIJAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MARKEL
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,WILL 19:34

19:33 STEAL  by SHOSA,MAX
19:17 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D --
MISS JUMPER by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JULIEN,TIJAE
18:56 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SHARPE,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:08 TURNOVER  by JULIEN,TIJAE

GOOD 3PTR by DUENO,VIC 17:43 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D --

17:26 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

17:22 MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
MISS JUMPER by DUENO,VIC 17:14

17:14 BLOCK  by SHOSA,MAX
-- REBOUND DEF by JULIEN,TIJAE

16:55 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARKEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SHOSA,MAX

16:50 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
16:13 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

STEAL  by CALVIN,JAYLON 16:11
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 16:02
REBOUND OFF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH(in the paint) 15:53 5-7 H 2

15:53 FOUL  by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
MISS FT by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARKEL
15:42 MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 15:33
REBOUND OFF by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
15:20 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
15:11 FOUL  by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

MISS FT by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JULIEN,TIJAE

15:11 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
15:11 SUB OUT by SHARPE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D(in the paint) 15:10 7-7
14:59 TURNOVER  by JULIEN,TIJAE
14:59 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AJ
14:59 SUB OUT by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN 14:42
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JADEN --
SUB IN by CLARK,JADEN 14:37
SUB OUT by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 14:37
MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 14:30



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:55 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARKEL
13:49 7-9 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,MARKEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARKEL

13:16 MISS JUMPER by JULIEN,TIJAE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 12:59 10-9 V 1

12:32 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN 12:14
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JADEN --

12:12 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,AJ
GOOD FT by CLARK,JADEN 12:12 11-9 V 2
GOOD FT by CLARK,JADEN 12:12 12-9 V 3

11:57 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,AJ
11:57 SUB IN by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
11:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARKEL

MISS 3PTR by DUENO,VIC 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

FOUL  by DUENO,VIC 11:17
SUB IN by WILSON,TJ 11:17
SUB OUT by DUENO,VIC 11:17

11:15 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

11:01 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,WILL --

10:52 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,AJ
GOOD FT by WILSON,TJ 10:52 13-9 V 4

10:52 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS FT by WILSON,TJ 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
SUB IN by DECKER,NATE 10:52
SUB OUT by CLARK,JADEN 10:52

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
10:39 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by DECKER,NATE 10:39
10:39 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AJ

10:04 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,AJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by JENKINS,WILL 10:04

10:04 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,AJ
09:43 SUB IN by LABRANCHE,JARON
09:43 SUB OUT by JULIEN,TIJAE

TURNOVER  by DECKER,NATE 09:40
09:33 TURNOVER  by LABRANCHE,JARON

STEAL  by WILSON,TJ 09:30
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AJ
SUB IN by CLARK,JADEN 09:12
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 09:12

09:07 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 08:51 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

08:37 MISS JUMPER by LABRANCHE,JARON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN 08:25
REBOUND OFF by DECKER,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by DECKER,NATE(in the paint) 08:18 17-17

08:13 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,AJ



STEAL  by JENKINS,WILL 08:11
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:08 19-17 V 2

08:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:05 SUB IN by ROODE,JORDAN
08:05 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AJ
07:53 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
07:53 FOUL TECH by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

GOOD FT by JENKINS,WILL 07:53 20-17 V 3
GOOD FT by JENKINS,WILL 07:53 21-17 V 4

07:43 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by DECKER,NATE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by DECKER,NATE 07:32

07:25 SUB IN by JULIEN,TIJAE
07:25 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
07:19 MISS JUMPER by SHOSA,MAX

REBOUND DEF by DECKER,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 07:08 23-17 V 6
SUB IN by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 06:57
SUB OUT by DECKER,NATE 06:57

06:50 MISS JUMPER by LABRANCHE,JARON
BLOCK  by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 06:50
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 06:42 26-17 V 9

06:15 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROODE,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TJ 06:03 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

05:42 29-22 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
-- ASSIST  by LABRANCHE,JARON

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,WILL 05:27
REBOUND OFF by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,WILL 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:06 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:06
SUB IN by DUENO,VIC 05:03
SUB OUT by JENKINS,WILL 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AJ
05:03 SUB OUT by LABRANCHE,JARON

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 04:53 31-22 V 9
04:45 TURNOVER  by JULIEN,TIJAE

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 04:30 33-22 V 11
04:15 33-24 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROODE,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHOSA,MAX
MISS LAYUP by CALVIN,JAYLON 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
04:00 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,AJ

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,TJ(in the paint) 03:49 35-24 V 11

03:32 MISS 3PTR by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH(in the paint) 03:17 37-24 V 13
ASSIST  by CLARK,JADEN --

03:00 37-27 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 02:27 39-27 V 12
02:14 39-30 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by JULIEN,TIJAE

-- ASSIST  by ROODE,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by CLARK,JADEN 01:55



FOUL  by CALVIN,JAYLON 01:49
01:49 SUB IN by BROWN,MARKEL
01:49 SUB OUT by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
01:35 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,AJ
01:29 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,AJ

STEAL  by CALVIN,JAYLON 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 01:09 41-30 V 11

00:58 41-32 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,AJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D(in the paint) 00:36 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by JENKINS,WILL --

00:25 43-35 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by JULIEN,TIJAE
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JULIEN,TIJAE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ROODE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont State University Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
20:00 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AJ
20:00 SUB IN by ROODE,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by SHARPE,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

MISS 3PTR by DUENO,VIC 19:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

19:28 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,AJ
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
SUB IN by CLARK,JADEN 19:24
SUB OUT by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 19:24
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D(in the paint) 19:15 45-35 V 10

19:02 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARKEL
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARKEL
18:37 45-37 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JULIEN,TIJAE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,WILL(in the paint) 18:18 47-37 V 10
18:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARKEL

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,AJ
17:56 47-39 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,AJ(in the paint)

FOUL  by CLARK,JADEN 17:56
17:56 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,AJ

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,WILL 17:35
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JULIEN,TIJAE
FOUL  by CALVIN,JAYLON 17:12
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 17:06

16:51 MISS 3PTR by ROODE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JULIEN,TIJAE

16:46 47-42 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JULIEN,TIJAE(in the paint)
FOUL  by CALVIN,JAYLON 16:46

16:46 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by JULIEN,TIJAE
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 16:24 49-43 V 6

16:06 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AJ
15:38 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,JADEN 15:29



-- REBOUND DEF by JULIEN,TIJAE
15:19 MISS JUMPER by SHOSA,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by SHOSA,MAX
15:15 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:09
15:09 SUB IN by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
15:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARKEL

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D(in the paint) 14:59 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

14:43 MISS LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,WILL 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
14:23 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADEN --
14:17 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
14:17 SUB OUT by ROODE,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 14:00 53-45 V 8
ASSIST  by JENKINS,WILL --

13:46 TURNOVER  by JULIEN,TIJAE
STEAL  by DUENO,VIC 13:44
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:38 55-45 V 10
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

13:31 MISS LAYUP by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JADEN --

13:24 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
13:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:24 SUB IN by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
13:24 SUB OUT by JULIEN,TIJAE

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 13:15
13:14 STEAL  by RICHARDSON,AJ
13:11 55-47 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,AJ
13:04 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,AJ

GOOD FT by JENKINS,WILL 13:04 56-47 V 9
MISS FT by JENKINS,WILL 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
12:48 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,WILL 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
12:09 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)
11:55 FOUL  by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by CALVIN,JAYLON 11:55 57-49 V 8
GOOD FT by CALVIN,JAYLON 11:55 58-49 V 9
SUB IN by WILSON,TJ 11:55
SUB IN by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 11:55
SUB OUT by CLARK,JADEN 11:55
SUB OUT by DUENO,VIC 11:55

11:46 58-51 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,AJ(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH(in the paint) 11:30 60-51 V 9
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

11:15 60-53 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SHOSA,MAX
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 10:58
REBOUND OFF by CALVIN,JAYLON --

10:55 FOUL  by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
10:35 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,WILL(in the paint) 10:22 62-53 V 9
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 10:14



10:14 62-54 V 8 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,AJ
10:14 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,AJ

SUB IN by DUENO,VIC 10:14
SUB OUT by CALVIN,JAYLON 10:14
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,WILL 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:56 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,WILL --
TURNOVER  by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 09:40

09:37 STEAL  by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
09:32 62-58 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ

-- ASSIST  by SHOSA,MAX
MISS 3PTR by DUENO,VIC 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
FOUL  by DUENO,VIC 08:52
SUB IN by CALVIN,JAYLON 08:52
SUB OUT by WILSON,TJ 08:52

08:37 TURNOVER  by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 08:35
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON(in the paint) 08:26 64-58 V 6

08:06 64-61 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
-- ASSIST  by SHOSA,MAX

MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AJ

07:24 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
STEAL  by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 07:22

07:22 FOUL  by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
07:22 FOUL  by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
07:22 FOUL TECH by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

MISS FT by CALVIN,JAYLON 07:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CALVIN,JAYLON 07:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CLARK,JADEN 07:22
SUB OUT by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 07:22

07:22 SUB IN by JULIEN,TIJAE
07:22 SUB OUT by MCCOY,EZEKIEL

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D(in the paint) 07:16 66-61 V 5
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

06:50 MISS JUMPER by JULIEN,TIJAE
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,WILL --
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,WILL 06:28

06:14 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,AJ
STEAL  by JENKINS,WILL 06:13
FOUL  by JENKINS,WILL 06:06
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,WILL 06:06

05:53 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CALVIN,JAYLON(in the paint) 05:36 68-61 V 7

05:21 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN

05:14 68-64 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,WILL 04:56
04:56 BLOCK  by SHOSA,MAX

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 04:45 70-64 V 6
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 04:29

04:29 MISS FT by SHOSA,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:29 MISS FT by SHOSA,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,AJ



04:28 70-66 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by RICHARDSON,AJ(in the paint)
04:14 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,AJ

MISS FT by DUENO,VIC 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

04:14 SUB IN by ROODE,JORDAN
04:14 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
04:00 70-68 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHOSA,MAX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE
GOOD LAYUP by CALVIN,JAYLON(in the paint) 03:45 72-68 V 4

03:34 MISS LAYUP by JULIEN,TIJAE
BLOCK  by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 03:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:31 SUB IN by BROWN,MARKEL
03:31 SUB OUT by FORYSTHE,CHRISTIAN
03:18 72-70 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARKEL

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ROODE,JORDAN

02:28 72-72 GOOD JUMPER by SHOSA,MAX
02:06 FOUL  by JULIEN,TIJAE

MISS FT by CLARK,JADEN 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

01:54 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 01:34 74-72 V 2
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

01:21 74-75 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE

GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 01:02 76-75 V 1
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:57

00:35 76-77 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,AJ(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:28 79-77 V 2

00:20 MISS 3PTR by SHOSA,MAX
REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --

00:17 FOUL  by JULIEN,TIJAE
00:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:17 80-77 V 3
MISS FT by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
-- ASSIST  by ROODE,JORDAN

00:06 80-80 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:03

00:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Vermont State University Randolph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI
SUB IN by CLARK,JADEN 05:00
SUB OUT by HUNGERFORD,AZARIAH 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AJ
05:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
05:00 SUB OUT by SHARPE,JORDAN
05:00 SUB OUT by MCCOY,EZEKIEL
04:48 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JAYLON --
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 04:41 82-80 V 2
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

04:22 82-83 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE



TURNOVER  by CALVIN,JAYLON 04:03
04:01 STEAL  by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
03:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARKEL

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHANDON J-D --
GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 03:41 85-83 V 2
ASSIST  by DUENO,VIC --

03:28 85-86 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE

MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AJ

02:54 85-89 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,AJ

MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JAYLON 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

FOUL  by CLARK,JADEN 02:30
02:30 85-90 H 5 GOOD FT by SHOSA,MAX
02:30 85-91 H 6 GOOD FT by SHOSA,MAX
02:13 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

MISS FT by JENKINS,WILL 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,WILL 02:12 87-91 H 4
01:59 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JADEN(in the paint) 01:44 89-91 H 2
ASSIST  by CALVIN,JAYLON --

01:30 89-94 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,AJ
-- ASSIST  by JULIEN,TIJAE

MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

FOUL  by CLARK,JADEN 00:56
00:56 89-95 H 6 GOOD FT by SHOSA,MAX

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:56
00:56 89-96 H 7 GOOD FT by SHOSA,MAX

MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX

FOUL  by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:47
00:47 89-97 H 8 GOOD FT by SHOSA,MAX
00:47 89-98 H 9 GOOD FT by SHOSA,MAX

MISS 3PTR by DUENO,VIC 00:43
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,WILL 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOSA,MAX
FOUL  by JENKINS,WILL 00:28

00:28 89-99 H 10 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

00:28
89-
100 H 11 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,KAYDEN

TURNOVER  by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:21
SUB IN by WILSON,TJ 00:21
SUB OUT by CALVIN,JAYLON 00:21


